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' REDSTONE

OIL & GAS COMPANY

September 29, 1997

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 S. Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM - 87505

Re: South Carlsbad Gas Com #4 Well
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed five sets of data pertaining to the above
referenced well which includes the Form C-107-A. This same
information was provided to the OCD District II Office last week,
they instructed me to forward this information to the Santa Fe
office.

There is an original signature on one of the Form C-107-A forms,
and then four copies of the data sent to the District II Office.

Please contact ‘either the wundersigned, or Scott Royal, at
Redstone’s office if any additional information is required.

Sincerely, .
REDSTONE OIL & GAS COMPANY

oS grwn % %

Sharon K. Petry
Gas Marketing Representative
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Enclosures
8235 DOUGLAS AVENUE, SUITE 1050 (214) 368-0202
DALLAS, TEXAS 75225 ~ FAX (214) 739-0061
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' EXHIBIT * ™" - CASE NO. 11353, ORDER NO ™-10470-A

DISTAICT { Enorgy, Minerale snd Nature! Kesources Deportment F°’T.‘.‘.$'}.?1;A,
.0, 3 0240
s OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION APPROVAL PROCESS:
X
B11 foven fust 31, anssia. WM 89210 Santa Fo, taw Moo 17505-8429 = Adminlstrative _Haanng
QIATRICT 1t} EXISTING WELLBORE
1000 e Ararss At, Astes, N B7410 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X ves __wo
REDSTONE OIL & GAS COMPANY 8235 Douglas Ave i Texas 75225
(¢ 1) (- gt e
. 1 G 27 23 5 ddy
S. Carlsbad Gas Com 4 . : 7 ﬁ 2§F Edd
Specing Unit Leass Typos: teneck 3§ or more)
oGrio No, 034397 Praperty Code _013921 amt NO. _30-015-210]12 Federsl ___ . Swte X, twetort Fea
T ———y n petdigiin}
Ryt oty o P
Code #72155
Strawn Atoka
. {
Tog.;n o'::l‘o‘:m("oﬂouﬂom) 10,312 - 10,334" 10,512 - 10,616"
TV " Gas Gas
Muethod of Produation
lowing of Artificist Lift) Flowing Flowing
6. Bottomhote Prassure a, (Cunent .. a,
Ol Zanas - Antlfict Lt tad Currant 2400 , . 1050
Gos & Oil- FloWing:\ tessured Current p. lOrGinay b. b
Al Ges Zones: -
Estimsted Or Massured Original 2400 4955
0. Oif Graxity (*APN o1 1039 MMBTU/MCF | 1060 MMBTU/MCF
Ges B Conmtant NA 52.7° API
7. Producing or 8hutein? Producing Producing
Praduction Merginal? {yes or no} YES NO
* it Shut-ln, give data and oil/gas/ Oare: Oste: Date:
water rates of last praduction LU Retes: Ratas:
Notey For new ronss with no  production
hinwory, applicent shad he required 0 attach
produotion estimates dnd suppofiing dstd N
* 1 Producing, rlve :;ttg.m.\dolllgul :""’ 9/10/97 ::'" :::" 7/30/97
f{ 1+ L | 1 ({1 H { [ 1}
{within 80 days) " 154 MCFD 230 MCFD
. 0 BOPD _ 0.1 BOPD
a. Fllg:’d’ ':m:c.nan g :l.l:g-!l'i:\n‘ o0 o - Gas: 40 % o % o “ o 100 % Gas:
C— T

8. If aliocation formula Is based upon something other than cusrent or past production, or I8 Spsog) upon somo other method,
submit sttachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other reaquired data.

10. Ars il working, overriding, and royalty Interests identical in all commingled zones? ) Yes __ No
If not, have alPhorklng, aveirlding, and royalty interests been notified by centifisd mail? X Yes —— No
Have all offset oparators been given writton notice of the proposad downhole commingling? X Yes —_No
11. Will cross-flow occur?  ___Yes X No If yes, are flulds compatible, will the formations not be demaged, will any cross-
flowed production bs recovered, and will the allocation formula be ralisble.  ___ Yes ___ No  (If No, attach explanatian)
12, Are all produced fluida from ofl comminglad zones compatibla with oach uther? X Yos ___No
13. Will the velus of production he decraased by commingling? —_Yes X No {!f Yes. attach explanation)

14. it'this woll is on, or communitizad with, state or fedsral larids, either the Commissionor of Publi '
United States Bureau of Land Managomaent has been notifisd in writing of this upp'llcatlon. "x %L':"ds o&(t’he

15. NMOCD Reference Cases far Rule 303(C) Exceptlons: ORDER NO(S}.

16. ATTACHMENTS: .
* C-102 for sach zone to bs comminglod showlng its spacing unit and acreape dedication.
’ Production curve for ench zone for at Isast one ysar, (If not available, arrach explaination.)
* For zanes with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
* Data to support allocation method or formula.
* Notlfication liat of all offset oparators.
* Notification list of working, ovarndmé;, and royalty interasts for uncommon Intarest cases.
* Any additional statements, data, or documents rgquired to supporn commingling.

| hereby certify thav\)gm) tign above Is tryso and complate to the baat of my knowledge and balisf.
SIGNATURE é 7y 2@14 @. TITLE _Engineer DATE _9/23/97

TYPE OR PRINT NAME C. Scotdoyal \ TELEPHONE NO. ( 214 ) - 368-0202
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812410, 612111
L-3320, L-1549

on l.ce No.

NEW MEXICO OiL éékéé?&v#fibﬂtoumssxon
WEI " LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIC PLAT

A cstences must e 1o Bhe Soter boundasles of the Section.

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
Ctiective }-1-6%

Operoior Leose o A ) Well No,

Exxon Corporotion South Carlsbad 3as Com. No. 4 1
Unit Letter Section Towngship Range County

"G" 27 23-8 26-E Eddy
Aciual Footoge Location of well:
1950 feet from the North line and 1980 {ret from the East line
Ground Level Clev: Producing Formotion Pool Dedicoled Acreoge:
Strawn - Und. So. Carlsbad Strawn 320 Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identifly the owncrsiﬁp thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dediceted to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization,

[} Yes [J No

force-pooling. e1e?

H enswer is ‘‘yes” type of consolidation This zcresge is beinz communitized

H eoswver is “’po!’ list the owners end tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No ellowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (hy communitization, vnitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

[
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sion.
N RN N N IO R T R R IIN U R NIN T RTIT O T
2 D1 c 1 B! A= CERTIFICATION
K-3403 | K-3403 1-3290" Exx#n L-3320 :
" 613410--2- 1 613410'%1 E | hereby certify thot the informetion con-
5 J.M. hpber Pennzoil F) Pennzoil 2 E toined herein Is trve ond complete 1o the
| I { E best of my knowledpe ond belief.
: 1 . . £
é | S stdte =
q' » 0\5 ] E Nmﬂ /7 7 / /
§ RK-i30E LR R S I (R RE TH|E ;2' C@Wnﬁ/‘w
g J.M, Futer 812111 I 817410 =[ Pesition -
I Exxon [ s Prorotion Speciolist
| &1 i /980" 3| Company Exxon Corporotion
: Ex;lon E Box 1600 Midland, Texes
. ' L-3320 ) ={ Dote
3 i 612410 State g 11-8-73
o) 1 s

| hereby certify thot the well locotion

! |
| ' . shown on this plot wos plotied from field
! ' notes of octuol surveys mode by me or
I 1 vnder my supervision, ond thot the some
l i is trve ond correct 1o the best of my
} ! kncwledge ond be liel.
..__._.__.._.“.1.__.____;.____..._.o_r ———— = .
1 | 11-5-73
I » l Dote Syrveyed 3
' l /I ¢/ /W( -
| | Reglistered Professional Pw:nem
' - ' and/or Lond Surveyor
' l
I 1 - L1782
Fm__m =Y i e e s s Centiticote No.
1 « 1 1
© 330 eco0 WO 1320 1eBO 19PO0 231C 2040 2000 1800 1000 00 °
70 __Wiles Srych of  Leritbod Xew Hexico C.E. Sec. File Ko. 6752
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 exico OIL CONSERVATION CCiMIS
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distences must be ftom the outer boundaries of the Section,

“s H

Form C-102
Supersedes C+128
Elfective 1-1-6%

serotor Leose Well No.
" Exxon Corporotion SOUTH CARLSBAD GAS COM. ND .4 |
Unit Letter Ceclion Tewnship Hanqe County
G 217 238 26E EDDY B
fetual Foolege Locction of Well: . _
IOSO' {eet {rom the NORTH 1ine ‘end ‘380 {eet from the EAST line
Cround Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicoted Acreage:
ATOKA WILDCAT roos

interest and royality).

dated by communitization, unitization

[ Yes [ No

this form if necessary.)

, force-pooling. ete?

1. Outline the screage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and ideatily the ownership thereof (both as to working
. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

1 answer is “‘yes!” type of consolidation _This ocereae is being communitized

If answer is “‘no.’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otberwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
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sion.
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?: M 'Huber 1 best of my knowledge ond belief.
; ' g  Sta
k [ g 'I'cl‘l’e
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: - | 613410 5 UNIT HEAD
3 { L‘;‘ LY.y % | compary Exxon Corporotion |
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» . 4 [ Dot i
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T §3410__ Srota 8o
L X J ; -------- u"_'l
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! I HW-5-73
! 1 Reqgisternd Professional Engineer
| ' and/or Land Surveyor
|
i .
— ! M ?
F':—"T'-:.‘r - wﬁ—;ﬂm{ Centlicote No. jjﬂﬂ
[-] 230 [ 1.1-] 90 1320 ‘resO o8 2310 20 a0 2000 19500 1000 a00 ] # ?06 z




10:ST :3HIL
L6/€C/60 3140

6661 8661 L661 9661 S661 ¥661 €661 €661 16671 0661 6861 8861 L8611 9861 S861 v861 €861 86T 1861 0861

(gs) 10

¥ro
_ |
sl ____
T I
h i 1]
I
A I
€44
) |
. R 1 {
X —[PAR i
Y g ?i o
| |
ol b Z
{
WH = 311G 1003 = ALNNDJ
SHO % 110 3INDLISA3IY :HOIHY3JO Y3IAIH NOH9 Q71314
$113ANM I-+ O0HGSHHI HLROS :3SHIN BEC :01

(43W) SHI

0ot
0001

o001
00001




08/97 TOTAL DAILY PRODUCTION REDSTONE  NOMINATION
~SOUTH > NEW MEXICO TOTAL MALLON ENTITLE- ALLOCATION

DAY CARLSBAD> "EU" STATE METER ENTITLED MENT ROG MALLON
T 91% 9%
1 254 99 353 32 321 321 32
2 231 120 " 351 29 322 319 32
3 231 111 342 29 313 311 31
4 231 90 321 29 292 292 29
5 0 SI 129 129 0 129 117 12
6 0 sI 126 126 0 126 115 11
7 0 SI 105 105 0 105 96 9
8 0 sSI 126 126 0 126 115 11
9 0 SI 123 123 0 123 112 11
10 0 SsI 126 126 0 126 115 11
11 112 123 235 14 221 214 21
12 0 SI 105 105 0 105 96 9
13 0 SI 120 120 0 120 109 11
14 0 SI 114 114 0 114 104 10
15 0 SI 120 120 0 120 109 11
16 0 SI 88 88 0 88 80 8
17 0 SI 108 108 0 108 98 10
18 0 SI 144 144 0 144 131 13
19 0 SI 120 120 0 120 109 11
20 0 sI 120 120 0 120 109 11
21 0 SI 111 111 0 111 101 10
22 0 SI 120 120 0 120 109 11
23 0 SI 84 84 0 84 76 8
24 0 s8I 87 87 0 87 79 8
25 0 SI 102 102 0 102 93 9
26 0 sSI 123 123 0 123 112 11
27 186 111 297 23 274 270 27
28 213 93 306 27 279 278 28
29 166 120 286 21 265 260 26
30 154 120 274 19 255 249 25
31 154 111 265 19 246 241 24
AVERAGE 62 113 175 8 167 159 16
NOMINATION IN PLACE 202 13
TOTAL 1,932 3,499 5,431 242

THROUEH  AUELST 4 1997, Prodyciien /5
Hlom THE ADKA, Aze DTHER PRODICTIon /S
F720M  THE STk




09/97 TOTAL DAILY PRODUCTION REDSTONE NOMINATION
SOUTH NEW MEXICO TOTAL MALLON ENTITLE- ALLOCATION

DAY CARLSBAD "EU" STATE METER ENTITLED MENT ROG MALLON
91% 9%
1 154 105 . 259 19 240 236 23
2 121 105 226 15 211 206 20
3 154 93 247 19 228 225 22
4 154 114 268 19 249 244 24
5 154 81 235 19 216 214 21
6 154 96 250 19 231 228 23
7 154 105 259 19 240 236 23
8 154 120 274 19 255 249 25
9 154 120 274 19 255 249 25
10 154 114 268 19 249 244 24
11 154 120 274 19 255 249 25
12 .154 45 199 19 180 181 i8
13 154 129 283 19 264 - 258 25
14 147 120 267 18 249 243 24
15 147 120 - 267 18 249 243 24
16 140 38 178 18 161 162 16
17 141 120 261 18 243 238 23
18 158 110 268 20 248 244 24
13 158 113 271 20 251 247 24
20 158 113 271 20 251 247 24
21 130 111 241 16 225 219 22
22 127 108 235 16 218 214 21
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AVERAGE 149 105 253 19 235 231 23
NOMINATION IN PLACE 230 30
TOTAL 3,275 2,300 5,575 409

ST F2000CTION




ITEM
STRAWN
ATOKA
TOTAL

Sheet1

FLOW RATE % OF TOTAL

154 40
230 60
384 100

Page 1



OIL & GAS COMPANY

September 5, 1997

To the Operators on the Attached List

Re:  South Carlsbad Gas Com 4 #1
1980’ FN&EL
Section 27, T23S, R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

With this letter, Redstone Oil & Gas Company gives written notice of its intention to
make application to the Oil Conservation Division for approval to commingle production
from two gas zones in the subject well bore. A Form C-107-A, “Application for
Downhole Commingling”, will be filed to authorize the commingling of the Strawn and
Atoka reservoirs.

The subject well has produced from the Atoka reservoir for the past 12 years. Recently,
the Atoka interval was shut-in and the Strawn was tested. The well is currently producing
from the Strawn interval. It is our intention to restore the Atoka and produce the both
zones simultaneously via downhole commingling.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at the above number. Your cooperation
is appreciated.

Yours truly, . P
C. Scott Royal a)\

8235 DOUGLAS AVENUE, SUITE 1050 (214) 368-0202
DALLAS, TEXAS 75225 FAX (214) 739-0061



Hunt Oil Company
Box 1350
Midland, TX. 79702

Unit Petroleum Corp.
P.O. Box 702500
Tulsa, OK 74170

National Energy Group, Inc.
4925 Greenvile Ave., Suite 1400
Dallas, TX. 75206

Rhombus Energy Co.
200 N. Loraine Suite 1270
Midland, TX 79701

Penwell Energy Inc.
1300 One Wall Plz.
306 W. Wall st.
Midland, TX 79701

Chevron USA Inc.
15 Smith Rd.
Claydesta Plaza
Midland, TX 79705

Oxy USA Inc.
Box 50250
Midland, TX 79710

Nadel & Gusman Permian
Thirty Second Floor

First National Tower
Tulsa, CK'74103-4313

Permian Resources Inc.

P.0O. Box 590

810 Western United Life Bldg.
Midland, TX 79702

Costilla Petroleum Company
P.O. Box 10369
‘Midland, TX 79702




